

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6408/2011

URMILA DEVI SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DALIP KUMAR BHAGAWA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 173380/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 20-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant that they are not going to create any third party rights.

Statement is placed on record.

In view of the statement made by the learned counsel for the appellant, no order is required to be passed in I.A. No. 173380/2019. The I.A. No. 173380/2019 is disposed of in view of the undertaking given by the learned counsel for the appellant.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
A.R-CUM-P.S.

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER