

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6408 of 2011

URMILA DEVI SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR BHARGAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

This matter is taken up out of turn on mentioning.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that his client has passed away in the year 2021. As such the present appeal stands abated.

In the event the legal representative(s) of the appellant want(s) to bring any application for setting aside abatement, the same shall be taken in due course.

At present, no order is necessary as the appeal is abated.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ANIRUDDHA BOSE]

.....J.
[BELA M. TRIVEDI]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 26, 2023.

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6408/2011

URMILA DEVI SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DALIP KUMAR BHARGAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Bambha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The present appeal stands abated in terms of
the signed order which is placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also
stand disposed of.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR